

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17670/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2019 in MATA No. 109/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SONALI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEERAJ CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108192/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 75726/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 108193/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.
Ms. Agrima Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.Shiva Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sounak S.Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In order to explore the possibility of settlement of the dispute between the parties, this matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties along with their children are directed to appear before the Coordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 31st May, 2022 at 11.00 a.m.

The Co-ordinator, Mediation Center, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court on conclusion of the proceedings.

Mediation Centre shall complete the process of mediation within six weeks and send the Report of the Mediation to this Court.

The matter be listed after the receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER