

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17670/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2019 in MATA No. 109/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SONALI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEERAJ CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report received

IA No. 108192/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 75726/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 108193/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A D N Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sounak S Das, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Anshul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR